Analog Devices Inc. - ADSP-21364KSWZ-1AA Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - DSP (Digital
Signal Processors)
Embedded - DSP (Digital Signal Processors) are specialized
microprocessors designed to perform complex
mathematical computations on digital signals in real-time.
Unlike general-purpose processors, DSPs are optimized for

requirement for Y models. (For information on the temperature
ranges offered for this product, see Operating Conditions on
Page 14, Package Information on Page 16, and Ordering Guide
on Page 56.) The external supply must meet the 3.3 V require-
ment. All external supply pins must be connected to the same
power supply.
Note that the analog supply pin (AVDD) powers the processor’s
internal clock generator PLL. To produce a stable clock, it is rec-
ommended that PCB designs use an external filter circuit for the
AVDD pin. Place the filter components as close as possible to the
AVDD/AVSS pins. For an example circuit, see Figure 3. (A
recommended ferrite chip is the muRata BLM18AG102SN1D.)
To reduce noise coupling, the PCB should use a parallel pair of
power and ground planes for VDDINT and GND. Use wide traces
to connect the bypass capacitors to the analog power (AVDD)
and ground (AVSS) pins. Note that the AVDD and AVSS pins
specified in Figure 3 are inputs to the processor and not the ana-
log ground plane on the board—the AVSS pin should connect
directly to digital ground (GND) at the chip.
Table 4. DMA Channels
Peripheral ADSP-2136x
SPORTs 12
IDP/PDAP 8
SPI 2
MTM/DTCP 2
Parallel Port 1
Total DMA Channels 25
Table 5. Boot Mode Selection
BOOT_CFG1–0 Booting Mode
00 SPI Slave Boot
01 SPI Master Boot
10 Parallel Port Boot via EPROM
11 No booting occurs. Processor executes
from internal ROM after reset.
Rev. J | Page 12 of 60 | July 2013
ADSP-21362/ADSP-21363/ADSP-21364/ADSP-21365/ADSP-21366
SPICLK I/O
(pu)
Three-state with

Rev. J | Page 56 of 60 | July 2013
ADSP-21362/ADSP-21363/ADSP-21364/ADSP-21365/ADSP-21366
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
1 Z = RoHS compliant part.
Notes
Temperature
Range2
2 Referenced temperature is ambient temperature. The ambient temperature is not a specification. Please see Operating Conditions on Page 14 for junction temperature (TJ)
specification which is the only temperature specification.
Instruction
Rate
On-Chip
SRAM ROM
Package
Description
Package
Option
ADSP-21363KBC-1AA 0°C to +70°C 333 MHz 3M Bit 4M Bit 136-Ball CSP_BGA BC-136-1
ADSP-21363KBCZ-1AA 0°C to +70°C 333 MHz 3M Bit 4M Bit 136-Ball CSP_BGA BC-136-1
ADSP-21363KSWZ-1AA 0°C to +70°C 333 MHz 3M Bit 4M Bit 144-Lead LQFP_EP SW-144-1
ADSP-21363BBC-1AA –40°C to +85°C 333 MHz 3M Bit 4M Bit 136-Ball CSP_BGA BC-136-1
ADSP-21363BBCZ-1AA –40°C to +85°C 333 MHz 3M Bit 4M Bit 136-Ball CSP_BGA BC-136-1
ADSP-21363BSWZ-1AA –40°C to +85°C 333 MHz 3M Bit 4M Bit 144-Lead LQFP_EP SW-144-1
ADSP-21363YSWZ-2AA 3
3 License from Dolby Laboratories, Inc., and Digital Theater Systems (DTS) required for these products.
–40°C to +105°C 200 MHz 3M Bit 4M Bit 144-Lead LQFP_EP SW-144-1
ADSP-21364KBCZ-1AA 0°C to +70°C 333 MHz 3M Bit 4M Bit 136-Ball CSP_BGA BC-136-1
ADSP-21364KSWZ-1AA 0°C to +70°C 333 MHz 3M Bit 4M Bit 144-Lead LQFP_EP SW-144-1
ADSP-21364BBCZ-1AA –40°C to +85°C 333 MHz 3M Bit 4M Bit 136-Ball CSP_BGA BC-136-1
ADSP-21364BSWZ-1AA –40°C to +85°C 333 MHz 3M Bit 4M Bit 144-Lead LQFP_EP SW-144-1
ADSP-21364YSWZ-2AA –40°C to +105°C 200 MHz 3M Bit 4M Bit 144-Lead LQFP_EP SW-144-1
ADSP-21366KBCZ-1AR 3, 4, 5
4 Available with a wide variety of audio algorithm combinations sold as part of a chipset and bundled with necessary software. For a complete list, visit our website at
5 R = Tape and reel.
0°C to +70°C 333 MHz 3M Bit 4M Bit 136-Ball CSP_BGA BC-136-1
ADSP-21366KBCZ-1AA 3, 4 0°C to +70°C 333 MHz 3M Bit 4M Bit 136-Ball CSP_BGA BC-136-1
ADSP-21366KSWZ-1AA 3, 4 0°C to +70°C 333 MHz 3M Bit 4M Bit 144-Lead LQFP_EP SW-144-1
ADSP-21362/ADSP-21363/ADSP-21364/ADSP-21365/ADSP-21366
Rev. J | Page 57 of 60 | July 2013